ARTWORK REMAINING FOR COMPLETION OF
BIRDS OF THE TROPICAL PACIFIC: HAWAII, MICRONESIA, AND

POLYNESIA
January 2022

Pricing Schedule

The prices shown for support/ownership of artwork are based, mostly, on the schedule below.
The truth is | used wide discretion. Upward adjustments have been made for particularly difficult
or iconic species (i. e. parrots cost more than gulls) and some less "popular" groups are
discounted. If you don't like the price, contact me; it's all negotiable.

Full images: 10 or more @ $75
1@ $150 Heads and busts:
2-5 @ $125 1-5 @ $40
6-9 @ $100 6 or more @ $25

WHOLE OR NEARLY WHOLE PLATES (PAINTED AS A UNIT)

NUMBER AND TITLE NO. IMAGES SUPPORT NEEDED*
11A Flying Albatrosses 11 full 700.00

Black-browed Albatross (1)

Campbell Island Albatross (1)

Salvin’s Albatross (2)

Shy Albatross (2)

Gray-headed Albatross (1)

Buller's Albatross (1)

Light-mantled Albatross (1)

Short-tailed Albatross (1)

12A Albatrosses & Giant Petrel heads 11 heads 850.00

Black-browed Albatross
Shy Albatross (2)
Chatham Albatross (2)
Gray-headed Albatross
Campbell Island Albatross
Buller's Albatross
Southern Giant Petrel
Northern Giant Petrel

13A Great Albatrosses and Giant Petrels 8 full 800.00
Wandering Albatross (2)
Southern Royal Albatross
Northern Giant Petrel (2)
Southern Giant Petrel (4)



14A Large Dark Petrels
Great-winged Petrel
Black Petrel (1.5)
Westland Petrel (head only)
White-chinned Petrel 1.5
Soft-plumaged Petrel (2)

17A Small Dark Petrels
Tahiti Petrel
Phoenix Petrel
Bulwer’s Petrel
Fiji Petrel
Jouanin’s Petrel
Cape Petrel

22A Black-and-white Shearwaters
Tropical Shearwater 3
Newell’'s Shearwater 3
Rapa Shearwater 2
Bryan’s Shearwater
Bannerman’s Shearwater 2

27A Crane and Spoonbill/lbises
Sandhill Crane
Black-faced Spoonbill
Royal Spoonbill (head detail)
White-faced Ibis
Glossy lbis

28A Bitterns
Yellow Bittern (flight image only)
Von Schrenk’s Bittern 3
Black Bittern 3
Cinnamon Bittern 3
Eurasian Bittern
American Bittern

29A Night Herons
Rufous Night Heron (flying only)
Japanese Night-Heron
Malayan Night-Heron

30A Dark herons
Great Blue Heron 2
Little Blue Heron 2
White-faced Heron 3
Pied Heron 1
Pacific Reef Heron 7

5 full, 3 heads

12 full

12 full

7 full + 6 heads

12 full

7 full

15 full

500.00

750.00

825.00

900.00

1200.00

700.00

1,125.00



31A White Herons and Egrets 9 full, 9 half 1,125.00
Great Egret 2
American Egret 2
Intermediate Egret 2
Little Egret
Snowy Egret
Cattle Egret (sp.)
Pacific Reef Heron
Little Blue Heron

32A Heron and Egret facial details 14 heads 600.00
Great Egret
American Egret
Intermediate Egret
Little Egret
Snowy Egret
African Cattle Egret
Indian Cattle Egret
Pacific Reef Heron
Little Blue Heron

33A White wading birds in flight (double page) 10 full 1,200.00
Great/American Egret
Intermediate Egret
Little Egret
Snowy Egret
Little Blue Heron
Indian Cattle Egret
African Cattle Egret
Pacific Reef Heron
Chinese Pond Heron
Black-faced Spoonbill

34A (part) Cattle Egrets and other small herons 11 full 1,250.00
African Cattle Egret 4
Indian Cattle Egret 2
Chinese Pond Heron 3
Green Heron 2

35A (part) Cormorants 6 full 600.00
Little Pied Cormorant 2
Great Cormorant
Pelagic Cormorant
Little Black Cormorant



37A Faces of Boobies
Red-footed Booby 3
Masked Booby 2
Nazca Booby
Abbott's Booby
Brown Booby 2
Brewster's Booby 2

39A "Hens"
White-breasted Waterhen 2
Plain Bush-hen
Australasian Swamphen juv
Watercock 2

41A Stilts, Avocet, & Jacana
Hawaiian Stilt 5
Black-winged Stilt 3
Black-necked Stilt (bust)
Pied Stilt (bust)

American Avocet (breeding head)

Pheasant-tailed Jacana 2

42A Larger Plovers
Pacific Golden Plover 3
American Golden Plover 2
Black-bellied (Gray) Plover
Oriental Plover 2
Killdeer
Masked Lapwing 2

43A. Ringed Plovers
Little Ringed Plover
Semipalmated Plover
Common Ringed Plover
Kentish Plover

44A Dowitchers & Ruff

Long-billed Dowitcher (Nonbr flying)

Short-billed Dowitcher 3

Asian Dowitcher (Jp, Jf, Br head)

Ruff flying

45A Godwits & Willet
Bar-tailed Godwit 3
Black-tailed Godwit 3
Hudsonian Godwit 3
Willet 2

11 full

6 full

11 full + 3 half

11 full

12 full + 4 half

7 full + 1 half

11 full

1200.00

600.00

1120.00

925.00

1,060.00

740.00

850.00



46A

47A.

50A

53A

54A

55A

56A

Curlews

Bristle-thighed Curlew flying
Hudsonian Curlew flying
Eurasian Whimbrel flying
Far Eastern Curlew 2
Eurasian Curlew 2

Little Curlew 2

Shanks and Legs
Common Greenshank
Common Redshank
Spotted Redshank
Greater Yellowlegs
Lesser Yellowlegs

Tattlers and Sandpipers

Wandering Tattler
Siberian Tattler
Common Sandpiper
Spotted Sandpiper

Medium-size Sandpipers

Wood Sandpiper
Green Sandpiper
Solitary Sandpiper
Marsh Sandpiper

Curve-billed Sandpipers

Dunlin

Curlew Sandpiper

Stilt Sandpiper
Broad-billed Sandpiper
Terek Sandpiper

Dark-legged smaller peeps

Western Sandpiper
Semipalmated Sandpiper
Rufous-necked Stint
Little Stint

Pale-legged and Larger Peeps

Least Sandpiper
Long-toed Stint
Temminck’s Stint

Baird’s Sandpiper
White-rumped Sandpiper

9 full

14 full

10 full + 2 heads

12 full

11 full + 1 bust

13 full

11 full

1,090.00

1,050.00

830.00

900.00

990.00

975.00

825.00



57A Phalaropes/Pratincole
Red Phalarope
Red-necked Phalarope
Wilson’s Phalarope
Oriental Pratincole

58A Oystercatcher & Alcids
Eurasian Oystercatcher
Parakeet Auklet
Ancient Murrelet
Japanese Murrelet
Cassin's Auklet
Rhinoceros Auklet
Horned Puffin 1 head
Tufted Puffin 1 head

59A Fairyterns and Pale Noddies
Common Fairytern
Little Fairytern
Blue Noddy
Silver Noddy
Gray Noddy

60A Dark Noddies and Inca Tern
Black Noddy
Hawaiian Noddy

61A. Dark-headed Gulls & Kittiwake
Laughing Gull
Franklin’s Gull
Black-headed Gull
Bonaparte’s Gull

62A. Larger Pale-backed Gulls
American Herring Gull
Vega Gull
Glaucous-winged Gull
Glaucous Gull

63A. Smaller Pale-backed Gulls
California Gull
Ring-billed Gull
Mew Gull
Kamchatka Gull

13 full

7 full

11 + 3h

6 full + 4h

17 full

15 full

12 full

975.00

950.00

1,300.00

800.00

1,250.00

1,125.00

900.00



64A Rare Gulls
Black-legged Kittiwake
Black-tailed Gull
Silver Gull
Ross's Gull

65A Dark-backed Gulls
Kelp Gull (2)
Slaty-backed Gull (4)
Western Gull (5)

66A Larger Terns
Caspian Tern
Elegant Tern
Sandwich Tern

69A Sternula Terns
Little Tern 3
Least Tern 5
Austral Fairy Tern 4

5B Eagles

10

11 full

6 full + 1h

14 full

9 full

Steller's Sea-Eagle adult perched, ad & juv flying

7B Parakeets and Lovebird

White-tailed Eagle adult perched, ad & juv flying
Golden Eagle adult perched, ad & juv flying

Rose-ringed Parakeet 2.5
Mitered Parakeet 2
Red-masked Parakeet 3
Blue- crowned Parakeet 1.5
Rosy-faced Lovebird 4

8B Parrots and Cockatoos 11 full

Burrowing Parrot 4
Red-crowned Amazon 2
Tanimbar Corella 3
Hybrid cockatoo

Pale-headed Rosella

23B Papahanaumokuakea Vagrant Finches 8 + 1h

*

o

Savannah Sparrow
Snow Bunting
Common Redpoll
Brambling

Rustic Bunting

12 full + 2h

750.00

850.00

650.00

1,125.00

1,500.00

1,600.00

1,200.00

950.00



2C Kites & Buzzards (plus 1 from B) 10 full
Black Kite 3
Brahminy Kite
Rough-legged Buzzard 2
Common Buzzard 2
Gray-faced Buzzard 2

3C Harriers & Accipiters 12 full
Eastern Marsh Harrier 4
Northern Harrier 3
Chinese Sparrowhawk 3
Japanese Sparrowhawk 2

4C Falcons (in part, plus 2 from B) 12 full
Merlin (pallidus, columbarius, suckleyi) 4
Eurasian Kestrel 2
Amur Falcon 3
Eurasian Hobby 1
Oriental Hobby 1
Saker Falcon 1

26C Wagtails 12 + 2h
White Wagtail 5
Eastern Yellow Wagtail 4 + 2h
Gray Wagtail 3

2D Hawks and Falcons (part) 10 full
Fiji Goshawk 2 in flight
Swamp Harrier 3
Chimango Caracara 2
Peregrine Falcon (nesiotes) 3

5D. Woodpigeons & Imperial Pigeons 5 full
Polynesian Imperial Pigeon 2
Barking Imperial Pigeon 1 flying
Marquesan Imperial Pigeon 2

13D Larger Honeyeaters (part) 1 full + 5 heads
Polynesian Wattled Honeyeater head only
Fiji Wattled Honeyeater 1 + head
Kikau head
Giant Forest Honeyeater juv head only
Mao juv head only

1050.00

1,100.00

1,400.00

1,300.00

1,200.00

800.00

450.00



GROUPINGS (NOT FULL PLATES)
Arranged for aesthetics or other reasons, to be distributed cut-and-paste among several
color pages. Groupings can be broken up on demand.,if, for example, you wanted just
one or two species, or rearranged.

Albatrosses swimming 3 full 400.00
Laysan Albatross
Black-footed Albatross
Salvin's Albatross

Swimming or perched shearwaters 8 full 600.00
Wedge-tailed Shearwater (2)
Christmas Shearwater
Streaked Shearwater
Flesh-footed Shearwater
Sooty Shearwater
Short-tailed Shearwater
Buller's Shearwater

Perched or Swimming Petrels and Fulmar 8 full 600.00
Hawaiian Petrel
Juan Fernandez Petrel
Herald Petrel
Murphy’s Petrel
Henderson Petrel
White-headed Petrel
Cape Petrel
Northern Fulmar

Rare Storm Petrels 5 full 550.00
Wedge-rumped Storm Petrel
Fork-tailed Storm Petrel
Swinhoe’s Storm Petrel
New Zealand Storm Petrel (2)
Titan Storm Petrel (2)

Flying petrels, small species 15 full 1,200.00
Pycroft’'s Petrel 2
Gould’s Petrel 2
Soft-plumaged Petrel 3
White-headed Petrel 2
Jouanin’s Petrel 2
Fiji Petrel 2
Blue Petrel 2



Flying petrels, large species 7 full 500.00

Cape Petrel

Gray Petrel 2
Northern Fulmar
Henderson Petrel
Providence Petrel 2

Boobies 12 full 1200.00

Red-footed Booby (white morph swimming, ad & subad overhead)
Masked Booby (ad swimming)

Nazca Booby (ad & juv flying)

Brown Booby (female swimming)

Brewster's Booby (male & female perched, f overhead)

Abbott's Booby (above & below flying)

Booby head details 11 heads 600.00

Red-footed Booby 3
Masked Booby 2
Nazca Booby
Abbott's Booby
Brown Booby 2
Brewster's Booby 2

Crakes 2 full 300.00

Slaty-legged Crake
Red-legged Crake

Coots & gallinules swimming 5 full 400.00

Eurasian Coot
Hawaiian Coot (juv & imm)
Common Gallinule (juv & imm)

Coot/moorhen/gallinule heads 8 heads 320.00

Terns

Hawaiian Coot 6
Common Gallinule
Common Moorhen

8 full 725.00
Common Tern 4
Arctic Tern 1
Spectacled Tern 2
Bridled Tern

10



Chlidonias Terns perched & juv heads 5 full + 4 heads
Whiskered Tern 2
White-winged Tern 2
Black Tern
Black-naped Tern

Jaegers and Skuas 7 full
Pomarine Jaeger
Parasitic Jaeger 2
Long-tailed Jaeger 2
South Polar Skua 2
Brown Skua 2

Owls 9 full
American Barn Owl flying above & below
Pearly Barn Owl flying
Eastern Grass Owl flying
Short-eared Owl flying above & below
Brown Hawk Owl
Great Horned Owl
Snowy Owl

Ground Doves of Polynesia & Palau 11 full + 1 half
Polynesian Ground-Dove 3.5
Marquesan Ground-Dove 3
Tongan Ground-Dove 2
Palau Ground-Dove 3

Polynesian kingfishers 2 full
Niau Kingfisher juv
Marquesas Kingfisher juv

Introduced Doves & sandgrouse flying 5 full
Spotted Dove
Zebra Dove
Mourning Dove
Chestnut-bellied Sandgrouse

Swallows & woodswallows 11 full
Palau Woodswallow (flying from above)
Fiji Woodswallow flying
Bank Swallow perched & flying
Tree Matrtin perched & flying
Red-rumped Swallow perched & flying
Cliff Swallow perched & flying
Pacific Swallow flying

785.00

600.00

1100.00

900.00

300.00

300.00

950.00
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Micronesian Rarities
Ashy Minivet 2
Brown Shrike 2
Chestnut-cheeked Starling
White-cheeked Starling
Scaly Thrush
Northern Wheatear 2
Isabelline Wheatear
Blue-and-white Flycatcher 2

Pipits
Buff-bellied Pipit
Olive-backed Pipit
Red-throated Pipit 2
Blyth’s Pipit 2?

Finch Potpourri
Samoan Parrotfinch 2
Common Diuca Finch 2
Black-headed Weaver 2
Black-headed Bunting
Little Bunting
Rufous-collared Sparrow

12 full

5-6 full

9 full

1250.00

450.00

950.00
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Species

Chilean Tinamou

Tongan Megapode
Australian Pelican

Lesser Frigatebird

Sora

Tuamotu Sandpiper

Tahiti Sandpiper
Sanderling

Red Knot

Inca Tern

Asian Koel

Channel-billed Cuckoo
Crimson-crowned Fruit Dove
Wandering Whistling Duck
Samoan Woodhen
Bohemian Waxwing
Rarotonga Monarch

Blue-crested Flycatcher
Azure-crested Flycatcher
Nauru Reedwarbler
Aguiguan Reedwarbler
Varied Tit

SINGLE SPECIES
Blue = lower priority

Description

adult

adult & chick
Swimming and flying
Male perched

Adult & juv

Light, dark, flying
adult

Juv, nonbr flying

Juv, nonbr flying
Adult perched & flying, juv
Adult

Adult perched & flying
Juv

Adult

Adult

Adult

Adult & juv

Female

Female & display head
Adult

Adult

Adult

Price

150.00
300.00
250.00
150.00
300.00
450.00
150.00
250.00
250.00
450.00
150.00
300.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
300.00

150.00
200.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
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