ARTWORK REMAINING FOR COMPLETION OF BIRDS OF THE TROPICAL PACIFIC: HAWAII, MICRONESIA, AND POLYNESIA January 2022

Pricing Schedule

The prices shown for support/ownership of artwork are based, mostly, on the schedule below. The truth is I used wide discretion. Upward adjustments have been made for particularly difficult or iconic species (i. e. parrots cost more than gulls) and some less "popular" groups are discounted. If you don't like the price, contact me; it's all negotiable.

Full images:

10 or more @ \$75

1 @ \$150

Heads and busts:

2-5 @ \$125

1-5 @ \$40

6-9 @ \$100

6 or more @ \$25

WHOLE OR NEARLY WHOLE PLATES (PAINTED AS A UNIT)

NUMBER AND TITLE	No. IMAGES	SUPPORT NEEDED*
11A Flying Albatrosses	11 full	700.00

Black-browed Albatross (1)

Campbell Island Albatross (1)

Salvin's Albatross (2)

Shy Albatross (2)

Gray-headed Albatross (1)

Buller's Albatross (1)

Light-mantled Albatross (1)

Short-tailed Albatross (1)

12A Albatrosses & Giant Petrel heads 11 heads 850.00

Black-browed Albatross

Shy Albatross (2)

Chatham Albatross (2)

Gray-headed Albatross

Campbell Island Albatross

Buller's Albatross

Southern Giant Petrel

Northern Giant Petrel

13A Great Albatrosses and Giant Petrels 8 full

800.00

Wandering Albatross (2)

Southern Royal Albatross

Northern Giant Petrel (2)

Southern Giant Petrel (4)

14A Large Dark Petrels Great-winged Petrel Black Petrel (1.5) Westland Petrel (head only) White-chinned Petrel 1.5 Soft-plumaged Petrel (2)	5 full, 3 heads	500.00
17A Small Dark Petrels Tahiti Petrel Phoenix Petrel Bulwer's Petrel Fiji Petrel Jouanin's Petrel Cape Petrel	12 full	750.00
22A Black-and-white Shearwaters Tropical Shearwater 3 Newell's Shearwater 3 Rapa Shearwater 2 Bryan's Shearwater Bannerman's Shearwater 2	12 full	825.00
27A Crane and Spoonbill/Ibises Sandhill Crane Black-faced Spoonbill Royal Spoonbill (head detail) White-faced Ibis Glossy Ibis	7 full + 6 heads	900.00
28A Bitterns Yellow Bittern (flight image only) Von Schrenk's Bittern 3 Black Bittern 3 Cinnamon Bittern 3 Eurasian Bittern American Bittern	12 full	1200.00
29A Night Herons Rufous Night Heron (flying only) Japanese Night-Heron Malayan Night-Heron	7 full	700.00
30A Dark herons Great Blue Heron 2 Little Blue Heron 2 White-faced Heron 3 Pied Heron 1 Pacific Reef Heron 7	15 full	1,125.00

31A White Herons and Egrets Great Egret 2 American Egret 2 Intermediate Egret 2 Little Egret Snowy Egret Cattle Egret (sp.) Pacific Reef Heron Little Blue Heron	9 full, 9 half	1,125.00
32A Heron and Egret facial details Great Egret American Egret Intermediate Egret Little Egret Snowy Egret African Cattle Egret Indian Cattle Egret Pacific Reef Heron Little Blue Heron	14 heads	600.00
33A White wading birds in flight (do Great/American Egret Intermediate Egret Little Egret Snowy Egret Little Blue Heron Indian Cattle Egret African Cattle Egret Pacific Reef Heron Chinese Pond Heron Black-faced Spoonbill	uble page) 10 full	1,200.00
34A (part) Cattle Egrets and other sm African Cattle Egret 4 Indian Cattle Egret 2 Chinese Pond Heron 3 Green Heron 2	nall herons 11 full	1,250.00
35A (part) Cormorants Little Pied Cormorant 2 Great Cormorant Pelagic Cormorant Little Black Cormorant	6 full	600.00

37A Faces of Boobies Red-footed Booby 3 Masked Booby 2 Nazca Booby Abbott's Booby Brown Booby 2 Brewster's Booby 2	11 full	1200.00
39A "Hens" White-breasted Waterhen 2 Plain Bush-hen Australasian Swamphen juv Watercock 2	6 full	600.00
41A Stilts, Avocet, & Jacana Hawaiian Stilt 5 Black-winged Stilt 3 Black-necked Stilt (bust) Pied Stilt (bust) American Avocet (breeding head) Pheasant-tailed Jacana 2	11 full + 3 half	1120.00
42A Larger Plovers Pacific Golden Plover 3 American Golden Plover 2 Black-bellied (Gray) Plover Oriental Plover 2 Killdeer Masked Lapwing 2	11 full	925.00
43A. Ringed Plovers Little Ringed Plover Semipalmated Plover Common Ringed Plover Kentish Plover	12 full + 4 half	1,060.00
44A Dowitchers & Ruff Long-billed Dowitcher (Nonbr flying) Short-billed Dowitcher 3 Asian Dowitcher (Jp, Jf, Br head) Ruff flying	7 full + 1 half	740.00
45A Godwits & Willet Bar-tailed Godwit 3 Black-tailed Godwit 3 Hudsonian Godwit 3 Willet 2	11 full	850.00

46A. Curlews Bristle-thighed Curlew flying Hudsonian Curlew flying Eurasian Whimbrel flying Far Eastern Curlew 2 Eurasian Curlew 2 Little Curlew 2	9 full	1,090.00
47A. Shanks and Legs Common Greenshank Common Redshank Spotted Redshank Greater Yellowlegs Lesser Yellowlegs	14 full	1,050.00
50A Tattlers and Sandpipers Wandering Tattler Siberian Tattler Common Sandpiper Spotted Sandpiper	10 full + 2 heads	830.00
53A Medium-size Sandpipers Wood Sandpiper Green Sandpiper Solitary Sandpiper Marsh Sandpiper	12 full	900.00
54A Curve-billed Sandpipers Dunlin Curlew Sandpiper Stilt Sandpiper Broad-billed Sandpiper Terek Sandpiper	11 full + 1 bust	990.00
55A Dark-legged smaller peeps Western Sandpiper Semipalmated Sandpiper Rufous-necked Stint Little Stint	13 full	975.00
56A Pale-legged and Larger Peeps Least Sandpiper Long-toed Stint Temminck's Stint Baird's Sandpiper White-rumped Sandpiper	11 full	825.00

57A Phalaropes/Pratincole Red Phalarope Red-necked Phalarope Wilson's Phalarope Oriental Pratincole	13 full	975.00
58A Oystercatcher & Alcids Eurasian Oystercatcher Parakeet Auklet Ancient Murrelet Japanese Murrelet Cassin's Auklet Rhinoceros Auklet Horned Puffin 1 head Tufted Puffin 1 head	7 full	950.00
59A Fairyterns and Pale Noddies Common Fairytern Little Fairytern Blue Noddy Silver Noddy Gray Noddy	11 + 3h	1,300.00
60A Dark Noddies and Inca Tern Black Noddy Hawaiian Noddy	6 full + 4h	800.00
Black Noddy	6 full + 4h 17 full	800.00 1,250.00
Black Noddy Hawaiian Noddy 61A. Dark-headed Gulls & Kittiwake Laughing Gull Franklin's Gull Black-headed Gull		

64A Rare Gulls Black-legged Kittiwake Black-tailed Gull Silver Gull Ross's Gull	10	750.00
65A Dark-backed Gulls Kelp Gull (2) Slaty-backed Gull (4) Western Gull (5)	11 full	850.00
66A Larger Terns Caspian Tern Elegant Tern Sandwich Tern	6 full + 1h	650.00
69A Sternula Terns Little Tern 3 Least Tern 5 Austral Fairy Tern 4	14 full	1,125.00
5B Eagles Steller's Sea-Eagle adult perched, ad & White-tailed Eagle adult perched, ad & juy fly	uv flying	1,500.00
7B Parakeets and Lovebird Rose-ringed Parakeet 2.5 Mitered Parakeet 2 Red-masked Parakeet 3 Blue- crowned Parakeet 1.5 Rosy-faced Lovebird 4	12 full + 2h	1,600.00
8B Parrots and Cockatoos Burrowing Parrot 4 Red-crowned Amazon 2 Tanimbar Corella 3 Hybrid cockatoo Pale-headed Rosella	11 full	1,200.00
 23B Papahānaumokuākea Vagrant Finches * Savannah Sparrow * Snow Bunting * Common Redpoll * Brambling * Rustic Bunting 	8 + 1h	950.00

2C Kites & Buzzards (plus 1 from B) Black Kite 3 Brahminy Kite Rough-legged Buzzard 2 Common Buzzard 2 Gray-faced Buzzard 2	10 full	1050.00
3C Harriers & Accipiters Eastern Marsh Harrier 4 Northern Harrier 3 Chinese Sparrowhawk 3 Japanese Sparrowhawk 2	12 full	1,100.00
4C Falcons (in part, plus 2 from B) Merlin (pallidus, columbarius, suckle Eurasian Kestrel 2 Amur Falcon 3 Eurasian Hobby 1 Oriental Hobby 1 Saker Falcon 1	12 full eyi) 4	1,400.00
26C Wagtails White Wagtail 5 Eastern Yellow Wagtail 4 + 2h Gray Wagtail 3	12 + 2h	1,300.00
2D Hawks and Falcons (part) Fiji Goshawk 2 in flight Swamp Harrier 3 Chimango Caracara 2 Peregrine Falcon (nesiotes) 3	10 full	1,200.00
5D. Woodpigeons & Imperial Pigeons Polynesian Imperial Pigeon 2 Barking Imperial Pigeon 1 flying Marquesan Imperial Pigeon 2	5 full	800.00
13D Larger Honeyeaters (part) Polynesian Wattled Honeyeater hea Fiji Wattled Honeyeater 1 + head Kikau head Giant Forest Honeyeater juv head o Mao juv head only	•	450.00

GROUPINGS (NOT FULL PLATES)

Arranged for aesthetics or other reasons, to be distributed cut-and-paste among several color pages. Groupings can be broken up on demand, if, for example, you wanted just one or two species, or rearranged.

Albatrosses swimming 3 full 400.00

Laysan Albatross Black-footed Albatross Salvin's Albatross

Swimming or perched shearwaters 8 full 600.00

Wedge-tailed Shearwater (2) Christmas Shearwater Streaked Shearwater Flesh-footed Shearwater Sooty Shearwater Short-tailed Shearwater

Perched or Swimming Petrels and Fulmar 8 full 600.00

Hawaiian Petrel
Juan Fernandez Petrel
Herald Petrel
Murphy's Petrel
Henderson Petrel
White-headed Petrel
Cape Petrel
Northern Fulmar

Buller's Shearwater

Rare Storm Petrels 550.00

Wedge-rumped Storm Petrel Fork-tailed Storm Petrel Swinhoe's Storm Petrel New Zealand Storm Petrel (2) Titan Storm Petrel (2)

Flying petrels, small species 15 full 1,200.00

Pycroft's Petrel 2
Gould's Petrel 2
Soft-plumaged Petrel 3
White-headed Petrel 2
Jouanin's Petrel 2
Fiji Petrel 2
Blue Petrel 2

Flying petrels, large species 7 full

Cape Petrel
Gray Petrel 2
Northern Fulmar
Henderson Petrel
Providence Petrel 2

Boobies 12 full 1200.00

Red-footed Booby (white morph swimming, ad & subad overhead)

500.00

Masked Booby (ad swimming)

Nazca Booby (ad & juv flying)

Brown Booby (female swimming)

Brewster's Booby (male & female perched, f overhead)

Abbott's Booby (above & below flying)

Booby head details 11 heads 600.00

Red-footed Booby 3 Masked Booby 2 Nazca Booby Abbott's Booby Brown Booby 2 Brewster's Booby 2

Crakes 2 full 300.00

Slaty-legged Crake Red-legged Crake

Coots & gallinules swimming 5 full 400.00

Eurasian Coot

Hawaiian Coot (juv & imm) Common Gallinule (juv & imm)

Coot/moorhen/gallinule heads 8 heads 320.00

Hawaiian Coot 6 Common Gallinule Common Moorhen

Terns 8 full 725.00

Common Tern 4
Arctic Tern 1
Spectacled Tern 2
Bridled Tern

Chlidonias Terns perched & juv heads 5 full + 4 heads 785.00 Whiskered Tern 2 White-winged Tern 2 Black Tern Black-naped Tern 7 full Jaegers and Skuas 600.00 Pomarine Jaeger Parasitic Jaeger 2 Long-tailed Jaeger 2 South Polar Skua 2 Brown Skua 2 Owls 9 full 1100.00 American Barn Owl flying above & below Pearly Barn Owl flying Eastern Grass Owl flying Short-eared Owl flying above & below Brown Hawk Owl **Great Horned Owl** Snowy Owl **Ground Doves of Polynesia & Palau** 11 full + 1 half 900.00 Polynesian Ground-Dove 3.5 Marquesan Ground-Dove 3 Tongan Ground-Dove 2 Palau Ground-Dove 3 2 full Polynesian kingfishers 300.00 Niau Kingfisher juv Marquesas Kingfisher juv Introduced Doves & sandgrouse flying 5 full 300.00 Spotted Dove Zebra Dove Mourning Dove Chestnut-bellied Sandgrouse **Swallows & woodswallows** 11 full 950.00 Palau Woodswallow (flying from above) Fiji Woodswallow flying Bank Swallow perched & flying Tree Martin perched & flying Red-rumped Swallow perched & flying Cliff Swallow perched & flying Pacific Swallow flying

Micronesian Rarities Ashy Minivet 2 Brown Shrike 2 Chestnut-cheeked Starling White-cheeked Starling Scaly Thrush Northern Wheatear 2 Isabelline Wheatear Blue-and-white Flycatcher 2	12 full	1250.00
Pipits Buff-bellied Pipit Olive-backed Pipit Red-throated Pipit 2 Blyth's Pipit 2?	5-6 full	450.00
Finch Potpourri Samoan Parrotfinch 2 Common Diuca Finch 2 Black-headed Weaver 2 Black-headed Bunting Little Bunting Rufous-collared Sparrow	9 full	950.00

SINGLE SPECIES

Blue = lower priority

Species	Description	Price
Chilean Tinamou	adult	150.00
Tongan Megapode	adult & chick	300.00
Australian Pelican	Swimming and flying	250.00
Lesser Frigatebird	Male perched	150.00
Sora	Adult & juv	300.00
Tuamotu Sandpiper	Light, dark, flying	450.00
Tahiti Sandpiper	adult	150.00
Sanderling	Juv, nonbr flying	250.00
Red Knot	Juv, nonbr flying	250.00
Inca Tern	Adult perched & flying, juv	450.00
Asian Koel	Adult	150.00
Channel-billed Cuckoo	Adult perched & flying	300.00
Crimson-crowned Fruit Dove	Juv	150.00
Wandering Whistling Duck	Adult	150.00
Samoan Woodhen	Adult	150.00
Bohemian Waxwing	Adult	150.00
Rarotonga Monarch	Adult & juv	300.00
Blue-crested Flycatcher	Female	150.00
Azure-crested Flycatcher	Female & display head	200.00
Nauru Reedwarbler	Adult	150.00
Aguiguan Reedwarbler Varied Tit	Adult Adult	150.00 150.00
variou ill	Addit	130.00